ANURAG CHOUDHARY

56A BUROSHIBTALA (MAIN), PO- SAHAPUR, KOLKATA - 700038

Date: 10/12/2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Department of Corporate Services Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G

P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 001 Mumbai- 400 051

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Disclosure pursuant to regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011") is enclosed in respect of sale of equity shares and voting right in the Target Company, FILATEX INDIA LTD exceeding 2% (two per cent) of total shareholding or voting rights in the target company,

This is for your information and taking on record

Yours faithfully, For Self and on behalf of PACs

> ANURAG CHOUDHARY Signature of the seller

CC to: FILATEX INDIA LTD (CIN L17119DN1990PLC000091) Regd. Off: S No 274, Demni Road, Dadra, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, 396191 shares@filatex.com; secretarial@filatex.com

$\frac{Disclosures\ under\ Regulation\ 29(2)\ of\ SEBI\ (Substantial\ Acquisition\ of\ Shares\ and\ Takeovers)}{Regulations,\ 2011}$

Name of the Target Company (TC)	FILATEX INDIA LTD (CIN L17119DN1990PLC000091) ISIN: INE816B01035 Regd. Off: S No 274, Demni Road, Dadra,			
	Dadra & Nagar Haveli, 396191			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Acquirer and PA		,	
(PAC) with the acquirer	_	Choudhary		
1	2. Shyam Sundar Choudhary			
	3. Amit Choudhary			
	4. Shikha Choudhary			
	5. Sheela Devi Choudhary			
	6. Rinku Choudhary			
	7. Shyam Sundar Anurag Kumar HUF			
	8. Anurag Choudhary & Others HUF9. Amit Choudhary and Others HUF			
What are the continue to the property of December 1	10. Chaturbhuj Properties LLP			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	No			
group Nome (a) of the Steels Evelones (b) where the shows of	DCE Limited			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited	u alaan CT - 1'	T 4.3	
TC are Listed	National Stock E			
Details of the acquisition / disposal s follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted	
		share/voting	share/voting capital of the	
		capital	TC(**)	
		wherever		
		applicable(*)		
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, h		r along with PA	Cs of:	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	46,717,520	10.53	10.53	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	_	_	_	
equity shares	_	_	_	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-	-	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	46,717,520	10.53	10.53	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9,325,873	2.11	2.11	
acquired/sold	7,525,075	2.11	2.11	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	-	-	-	
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d) Sharas anoumbared / involved/released by the		-	_	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	-			
acquirer	0.005.050			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9,325,873	2.11	2.11	

a) Shares carrying voting rights	37,391,647	8.42	8.42	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	37,391,647	8.42	8.42	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	01 March 2023 and 06 December 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	44,38,55,500 (44,38,55,500 Equity Shares of Re 1 Each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	44,38,55,500 (44,38,55,500 Equity Shares of Re 1 Each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	44,38,55,500 (44,38,55,500 Equity Shares of Re 1 Each)			

For Self and on behalf of PACs

ANURAG CHOUDHARY

Signature of the Seller Place: Kolkata Date: 10/12/2024

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.